

SR0779 LRB098 16052 GRL 51104 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
- 3 learn of the death of James P. O'Donnell; and
- 4 WHEREAS, James O'Donnell was a native of Pullathomas,
- 5 County Mayo, Ireland; and
- 6 WHEREAS, James O'Donnell was preceded in death by Mary
- 7 (Thomas) Gibbons, Charles (Nellie), Anthony (Winnie), John
- 8 (Alice), and Anne (John) Murphy; and
- 9 WHEREAS, James O'Donnell was the beloved husband of 50
- 10 years of Mary (nee O'Sullivan); the devoted father of Mary
- (Charles) Fedor, James (Debra), John (Kathy), Charles (Shari),
- 12 and Theresa (Todd) Nelson; the proud grandfather of Patrick,
- 13 Daniel, Courtney, Connor, Erin, Cameron, Jack, Caitlin,
- 14 Madelyn, Charlie, and Colin; and the loving uncle of many
- 15 nieces and nephews; he was also survived by Patrick (Rita),
- 16 Michael (Ann), and Thomas (Patricia); therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
- 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
- 19 family and friends, mourn the passing of James P. O'Donnell;
- and be it further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the family of James O'Donnell as an expression of
- 3 our sympathy.